23 LC 112 1730

House Resolution 25EX

By: Representatives Barnes of the 86th, Crawford of the 84th, Mitchell of the 88th, Cannon of the 58th, Willis of the 55th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Under21 The Band; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Under21 The Band is a collective of exceptionally talented young artists who
- 3 range from amazing vocalists to proficient instrumentalists and represent the newest rising
- 4 stars of Gen-Z; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Under2I The Band inspires audiences of all ages with their compelling lyrics
- 6 and grooves that make audiences move; and
- 7 WHEREAS, the visionary and multifaceted Jorel Flynn, also known as JFLY, has
- 8 passionately crafted this platform for the next generation of artists with significant
- 9 aspirations, providing them with a unique avenue to showcase their talents; and
- WHEREAS, this innovative and astounding group of young creatives, under the guidance
- of JFLY, has consistently pushed artistic boundaries and provided unparalleled music
- 12 experiences for audiences; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this remarkable band be appropriately
- 14 honored for their exceptional contributions to the world of music.

23 LC 112 1730

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 16 the members of this body commend Under21 The Band for its many outstanding artistic
- 17 accomplishments as well as extend best wishes for future success.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 20 Under21 The Band.